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August 6, 2019 

 

 

Jason Bezis 

Via email: bezis4law@gmail.com 

 

 

RE: FPPC No. 2019-00913; Metropolitan Transportation Commission, Bay Area Toll 

Authority, Alameda-Contra Costa Transit District (AC Transit), San Francisco Bay 

Area Water Emergency Transportation Authority, San Francisco County Transportation 

Authority, Solano Transportation Authority, Yes on Regional Measure 3 - Keeping the 

Bay Area Moving Committee, Bay Area Civic Leadership Organizations, Bay Area 

Council, Silicon Valley Leadership Group, SPUR-San Francisco Bay Area Planning and 

Urban Research Association, TBWB Strategies, Kully Hall LLC (a.k.a. Kully Struble), 

Harmonic Inc., Wunderman 

 

Dear Mr. Bezis:  

 

This letter is to notify you that the Enforcement Division of the Fair Political Practices 

Commission will investigate the allegation(s) regarding the Metropolitan Transportation 

Commission, Bay Area Toll Authority, and Alameda-Contra Costa Transit District, under the 

jurisdiction of the Commission, of the sworn complaint you submitted in the above-referenced 

matter. However, please note that, at this time, there is insufficient evidence of a violation by the 

remainder of the respondents, so they will not be named respondents in the case.  

 

You will next receive notification from us upon final disposition of the case. However, please be 

advised that at this time we have not made any determination about the validity of the 

allegation(s) you have made or about the culpability, if any, of the person(s) you identify in your 

complaint. Thank you for taking the time to bring this matter to our attention. If you have any 

questions, please contact Tara Stock at tstock@fppc.ca.gov.  

 

Sincerely, 

GWest 
Galena West, Chief 

Enforcement Division 

 

GW:ts 

 

cc:  Metropolitan Transportation Commission/Bay Area Toll Authority, via email: 

abockelman@bayareametro.gov and rrentschler@bayareametro.gov 
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Alameda-Contra Costa Transit District (AC Transit), via email: jwallace@actransit.org 

 

San Francisco Bay Area Water Emergency Transportation Authority, via email: 

mchun@hansonbridgett.com and rannells@watertransit.org 

 

San Francisco County Transportation Authority, via email: tilly.chang@sfcta.org 

 

Yes on Regional Measure 3 - Keeping the Bay Area Moving Committee, via email: tw@rjp.com 

 

Solano Transportation Authority, via email: info@sta.ca.gov 

 

Bay Area Civic Leadership Organizations, via email: jgrubb@bayareacouncil.org 

 

Bay Area Council, via email: jim@bayareacouncil.org 

 

Silicon Valley Leadership Group, via email: pclaassen@svlg.org 

 

SPUR-San Francisco Bay Area Planning and Urban Research Association, via email: ajohn-

baptiste@spur.org 

 

TBWB Strategies, via email: dtick@tbwb.com 

 

Kully Hall LLC (a.k.a. Kully Struble), via email: dan@kullystruble.com 

 

Harmonic Inc., via email: press@harmonicinc.com 

 

James Wunderman, via email: jim@bayareacouncil.org 

 

Mark Jones, via email: mjones@bayareametro.gov 

 

Gary Hsueh, via email: gary.hsueh@prospectsv.org 

 

Barry Barnes, via email: bbarnes@tbwb.com 

 

Carl Guardino, via email: cguardino@svlg.org 

 

Peter Beeler, via email: pbeeler@bayareametro.gov 
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